

Cleveland State University

STANDARD Undergraduate Fee Schedule

Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Summer 2022

	CREDIT HOURS	Undergraduate Tuition				RN to BSN Program Tuition				
_		IN STATE RESIDENT		N-RESIDEN DOMESTIC	NT	NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT		
	1	\$426.10		\$607.60		\$643.85	\$228.10	\$231.10		
	2	852.20		1,215.20		1,287.70	456.20	462.20		
	3	1,278.30		1,822.80		1,931.55	684.30	693.30		
	4	1,704.40		2,430.40		2,575.40	912.40	924.40		
	5	2,130.50		3,038.00		3,219.25	1,140.50	1,155.50		
	6	2,556.60		3,645.60		3,863.10	1,368.60	1,386.60		
	7	2,982.70		4,253.20		4,506.95	1,596.70	1,617.70		
	8	3,408.80	-	4,860.80		5,150.80	1,824.80	1,848.80		
	9	3,834.90		5,468.40		5,794.65	2,052.90	2,079.90		
	9 10		-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		4,261.00	-	6,076.00		6,438.50	2,281.00	2,311.00		
	11	4,687.10	<u> </u>	6,683.60		7,082.35	2,509.10	2,542.10		
	12	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	13	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	14	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	15	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	16	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	17	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	18	5,113.20		7,291.20		7,726.20	2,737.20	2,773.20		
	19	5,539.30		7,898.80		8,370.05	2,965.30	3,004.30		
					ALLOCATION of TUITION 1 Credit Hour					
Instructional Fee:		\$362.95		\$544.45		\$580.70	\$164.95	\$167.95		
General Fee: Technology Fee:		\$56.15	-	\$56.15 \$7.00		\$56.15	\$56.15	\$56.15		
rechnolog	ју гее.	\$7.00		·		\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00		
thletic Fee		N	ISCELLA		•	laneous Fees are not re	-			
Billing Service Fee					\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours \$50.00					
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee					\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term					
Career Services Fee					\$4.00 per credit hour					
areer Service	Collection Fee						\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance			
	Э				\$100.00 mi	nimum to \$200.00 max	mum, based on account balar	ice		
collection Fee						nimum to \$200.00 max credit hour	mum, based on account balar	nce		
Collection Fee	e				\$25.00 per		mum, based on account balar	nce		
Collection Fee -Learning Fe Ingineering F ate Budget P	ee Fee Payment	t Plan Enrollment			\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c	late	100		
Collection Fee -Learning Fe Ingineering F ate Budget P ate Payment	ee Tee Payment : Fee (fo	r students not on a paym	ent plan)		\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th	late ne first month of the term			
Collection Fee -Learning Fe Ingineering F ate Budget P ate Payment ate Registrat	ee Fee Payment : Fee (fo tion Fee	or students not on a paym	. ,		\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4			
Collection Fee -Learning Fe ingineering F ate Budget P ate Payment ate Registrat ate Registrat	ee Fee Payment : Fee (fo tion Fee tion / La	or students not on a paym te Add (after the end of th	ne term)		\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we Out of state	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week e (International) fees plu	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4 is \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimun	n)		
Collection Fee -Learning Fe agineering F ate Budget P ate Payment ate Registrat ate Registrat Returned Che	ee Payment Fee (fo tion Fee tion / La eck / Re	or students not on a paym	ne term)	Card Fees	\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we Out of state \$30.00 (plu	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week e (International) fees plu	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4	n) e late fees)		
Collection Fee -Learning Fe agineering F ate Budget P ate Payment ate Registrat ate Registrat ate Registrat Returned Che	ee Payment Fee (fo tion Fee tion / La eck / Re Fee (rec	r students not on a paym te Add (after the end of th turned E-Check / Returne	ne term) d Credit (Card Fees	\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we Out of state \$30.00 (plu \$40.00 fee	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week e (International) fees plu is a late payment, regist assessed if enrolled in	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4 is \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimun tration, BPP or other applicable	n) e late fees)		
Collection Fee E-Learning Fe Engineering F ate Budget P ate Payment ate Registrat ate Registrat Returned Che RTA U-Pass F Consult the See the Bur	ee Payment Fee (fo tion Fee tion / La eck / Re Fee (rec	or students not on a paym te Add (after the end of th turned E-Check / Returne juired for all semesters) e Schedule on CampusNe	ne term) d Credit (et for lab,	Card Fees material and	\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we Out of state \$30.00 (plu \$40.00 fee d other misc	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due c er month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week e (International) fees plu is a late payment, regist assessed if enrolled in cellaneous course fees.	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4 is \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimun tration, BPP or other applicable	n) e late fees) n campus		
Collection Fee E-Learning Fe Engineering F Late Budget P Late Registrat Late Registrat Late Registrat Returned Che RTA U-Pass F Consult the See the Bur Schedule.	ee Payment Fee (fo tion Fee tion / La eck / Re Fee (rec Course rsar's w	er students not on a paym te Add (after the end of th turned E-Check / Returne juired for all semesters) Schedule on CampusNe ebsite (<i>www.csuohio.edu</i>	ne term) d Credit (et for lab, i /offices/bu	Card Fees material and ursar/feesch	\$25.00 per \$17.00 per \$25.00 if jo \$100.00 pe \$50.00 - we Out of state \$30.00 (plu \$40.00 fee d other misc redules) for	credit hour credit hour ining after the 1st due of r month, beginning in th eek 2; \$100.00 - week e (International) fees plu is a late payment, regist assessed if enrolled in cellaneous course fees. more information on Sp	late ne first month of the term 3; \$200.00 - week 4 is \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimun tration, BPP or other applicable 1 or more credit hours on main	n) e late fees) n campus Dfficial University Refu		